TVS Diode: TP4KE Series
SMD Type 400 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. Glass passivated chip
2. 400W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs waveform,
  repetitive rate (duty cycle): 0.01%

4. Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
5. Mounting Position: Any
 Part Number Code
T P 4 K E 6 . 8 C A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
THINKING
Transient Voltage
Suppression Diodes
Product Series
P4KE
THINKING
Transient Voltage
Suppression
Diodes
P4KE Series
Breakdown Voltage
 (VBR )
6.8 6.8V
75 75V
120 120V
Type Code
A
Uni-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
CA
Bi-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
TVS Diode: TP4KE Series
SMD Type 400 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                www.thinking.com.tw    2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structures and Dimensions
 Maximum Rating (TA=25℃℃℃℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation at TA=25 ℃ by 10/1000μs waveform (Note1) PPPM 400 W
Peak pulse current with 10/1000 μs waveform (Note 1) IPPM See next table A
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine wave on rated load (Note 2) IFSM 40 A
Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TL=75℃ PD 1.0 W
Typical thermal resistance junction to ambient RθJA 100 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance junction to lead RθJL 60 °C/W
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ, TSTG -55~+150 ºC
Notes : (1) Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA=25℃ per Fig. 2
 (2) Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave for unidirectional device only, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum
TVS Diode: TP4KE Series
SMD Type 400 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    3                www.thinking.com.tw    2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃℃℃℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part No.
(Uni)
Part No.
(Bi)
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage
Breakage
Voltage
VBR @ IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @VRWM
VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA)
TP4KE6.8A TP4KE6.8CA 5.8 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 39 1000
TP4KE7.5A TP4KE7.5CA 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 36.3 500
TP4KE8.2A TP4KE8.2CA 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 33.9 200
TP4KE9.1A TP4KE9.1CA 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 30.6 50
TP4KE10A TP4KE10CA 8.55 9.5 10.5 1 14.5 28.3 10
TP4KE11A TP4KE11CA 9.4 10.5 11.6 1 15.6 26.3 5
TP4KE12A TP4KE12CA 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 16.7 24.6 5
TP4KE13A TP4KE13CA 11.1 12.4 13.7 1 18.2 22.5 1
TP4KE15A TP4KE15CA 12.8 14.3 15.8 1 21.2 19.3 1
TP4KE16A TP4KE16CA 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 22.5 18.2 1
TP4KE18A TP4KE18CA 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 25.2 16.1 1
TP4KE20A TP4KE20CA 17.1 19 21 1 27.7 14.8 1
TP4KE22A TP4KE22CA 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 30.6 13.4 1
TP4KE24A TP4KE24CA 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 33.2 12.3 1
TP4KE27A TP4KE27CA 23.1 25.7 28.4 1 37.5 10.9 1
TP4KE30A TP4KE30CA 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 41.4 9.9 1
TP4KE33A TP4KE33CA 28.2 31.4 34.7 1 45.7 9 1
TP4KE36A TP4KE36CA 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 49.9 8.2 1
TP4KE39A TP4KE39CA 33.3 37.1 41 1 53.9 7.6 1